1	File No. 14-649
2 3 4 5 6 7	(ITEM) From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting an extension of the Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification for Mr. Kevin Doyne to continue serving as the Interim Chief of Airport Rescue and Fire Fighting at General Mitchell International Airport until November 16, 2014, by recommending adoption of the following:
8	
9 10	A RESOLUTION
11 12 13 14	WHEREAS, Temporary Assignments to a Higher Classification (TAHCs) are authorized pursuant to Chapter 17.085 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances and TAHCs that extend beyond 180 days require approval by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors; and
15 16 17 18	WHEREAS, while awaiting the start on an accepted offer for Chief of Airport Rescue and Fire Fighting, Mr. Kevin Doyne has served as the Interim Chief of Airport Rescue and Fire Fighting; and
19 20 21 22 23	WHEREAS, it is necessary to fill the currently vacant position of Chief of Airport Rescue and Fire Fighting to ensure the continuity and high quality of fire fighting services to the general public and employees at General Mitchell International Airport; now, therefore,
24 25 26 27 28	BE IT RESOLVED, that Mr. Kevin Doyne shall be approved for a Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification as the Interim Chief of Airport Rescue and Fire Fighting at General Mitchell International Airport through November 16, 2014.
29 30 31 32	jmj 09/21/14 \\FI01WPCHC\CNTYBRD-Data1\$\Data\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2014\Sep\FPA\Resolutions\14-649.docx